# OP \$40.00 0534182

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM582112

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
AHLSTROM FILTRATION LLC		05/25/2017	Limited Liability Company:		

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AHLSTROM-MUNKSJO FILTRATION LLC
Street Address:	122 W. Butler Street
City:	Mt. Holly Springs
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17065
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0534182	VERIGOOD

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-816-4007

Email: bcb@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Rowan/Nixon & Vanderhye PC

Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 4: 4rlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Rowan
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Rowan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2020

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=6014-14 Confirmation of name change (Ahlstrom Filtration LLC to Ahlstrom-Munksjo Filtration LLC) (13323917\_1)#page1.tif

source=6014-14 Confirmation of name change (Ahlstrom Filtration LLC to Ahlstrom-Munksjo Filtration LLC) (13323917\_1)#page2.tif

source=6014-14 Confirmation of name change (Ahlstrom Filtration LLC to Ahlstrom-Munksjo Filtration LLC) (13323917 1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0904 source=6014-14 Extract Ahlstrom-Munksjo Filtration LLC Pennsylvania address (13324000\_1)#page1.tif source=6014-14 Extract Ahlstrom-Munksjo Filtration LLC Pennsylvania address (13324000\_1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0905 Multi-page document. Select page: 1 2 3



0486482.06

Doornish

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 8/18/2017 8:24 AM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

### **COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY** ALISON LUNDERGAN GRIMES, SECRETARY OF STATE

Division of Business Fili Business Filings PO Box 718, Frankfort, KY (502) 564-3490 www.sos.ky.gov	Amended Certificate of Authority	FCA
	ns of KRS Chapter KRS 14A and 271B, 273, 274, 275, 362 or 386 the under ate of authority on behalf of the entity named below and, for that purpose	
1. The business entity is	profit corporation (KRS 271B) professional service corporation (KRS 274).  ilimited liability company (KRS 275).  professional limited liability company (KRS 275).  limited cooperative association cooperative association	(KRS 386). ship (KRS 362). (KRS 386)
2. The name of the com	oany is: AHLSTROM FILTRATION LLC  (The name must be identical to the name on record with the Secretary of State.)	···································
A Nich and Addition and Addition	•	
	d and existing under the laws of the state or country ofDELAWARE	
	ithority to transact business in Kentucky onJANUARY 5, 2000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ed its (check all that apply)	
	a name to	
	be used in Kentucky to AHLSTROM-MUNKSJO FILTRATION LLC	
	lion of organization to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Period :	of duration	
he delayed effective da		. The effective date or effective date and/or time)
Please Indicate the county County: FRANKLIN	n which your business operates:	
	To complete the following, please shade the box completely.	
Please indicate the size of p Small (Fewer than 50 em Large (50 or more emplo	ployees) business ownership:	percent (50%) of your
	e following best describes your business:	
Agriculture Wholesale Trade Public Administration Other	Mining	
declare under penalty	of perjury under the laws of the state of Kentucky that the foregoing is true and	d correct. 8/4/2017
Signature of Authorized Re		Date
(05/17):		

Multi-page document. Select page: 1 2 3

apps.sos.ky.gov/ImageWebViewer/(S(5jf2wguedl2f3k3crxxaip55))/obdbdisplayimage.aspx?id=6982057&page=1 REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0906 Multi-page document. Select page: 123



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AHLSTROM FILTRATION LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AHLSTROM FILTRATION LLC" TO "AHLSTROM-MUNKSJO FILTRATION LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 5:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017.

3123177 8100 SR# 20174100106

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202628620 Date: 05-31-17

Multi-page document. Select page: 123

 $apps.sos.ky.gov/ImageWebViewer/(S(5)f2wguedI2f3k3crxxaip55))/obdbdisplayimage.aspx?id=6982\underline{057\&page}=2 \\ TRADEMARK \\ Application of the control of the co$  Multi-page document. Select page: 123

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:40 PM 05/25/2017 FILED 95:40 PM 95/25/2017 SR 20174100106 - File Number 3123177

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:		2 15-21714	
	of the limited		*
2	HLSTROM-MUNKSJO	) FILTRATI	ION PTC
This amenda	ent shall becom	ne effecti	ve June 30, 201
This amendo	ent shall becom	ne effecti	ve June 30, 201
This amendm	ent shall becom	ne effecti	ve June 30, 201°
This amendn	ent shall becom	ne effecti	ve June 30, 201°
IN WITNESS \	VHEREOF, the under		executed this Certificate
IN WITNESS \			
IN WITNESS \	VHEREOF, the under		executed this Certificate
IN WITNESS \	WHEREOF, the under	rsigned have e	executed this Certificate , A.D. 2017
IN WITNESS \	WHEREOF, the under	rsigned have o	executed this Certificate , A.D. 2017

Multi-page document. Select page: 123

apps.sos.ky.gov/lmageWebViewer/(S(5jf2wguedl2f3k3crxxaip55))/obdbdisplayimage.aspx?id=6982057&page=3 

							s/Pages/default	pv)		giii (iiups./.		s.pa.gov/logi	
arch enti	ty Sele	ct entity	y ∄ Ordei	r docu	ments								
rder	Busi	nes	s Doc	um	ents								
												0	
											Date	: 06/10/2020	,
Busine	ess Nar	me Hi	istorv										
Name				Name	Туре								
	m Filtrati		······						Prior N	ame	***************************************		
	m-Munks		ration LL0	C					Curren	t Name			
					•	Busi	ness Entity	/ Details					
							Officers						
Name						Ahl	strom-Munksjo	Filtration LLC					
Entity I	Number	******		******		375	59795		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				
Entity <sup>-</sup>	Туре				*******	Lim	nited Liability C	ompany					
Status						Act	ive						
Citizen	ship					For	eign						
Entity (	Creation	Date				10/	02/2007			*************			
Effectiv	ve Date					10/	02/2007						
State C	of Inc					DE							
Addres	ss					122	2 W Butler St N	It Holly Springs	PA 17065				
Filed [	ocume	ents											
						•	ce an order yo er_account).	u will need to lo	g in. If you d	o not have a	PENN File a	ccount, you	
Show 2	5 <b>∨</b> enti	ries							Filter Recor	ds 🗽			
						Plain		Certified	Certified	Aunu			
Select	Dat	te	Docun	nent	Pages	Copy Quantity	/# Price	Copy Quantity#	Copy Price	Microfilm #	Microfilm Start	Microfilm End	1
0	10/02/	2007	Applica	tion	3	1	\$3.00	0	\$40.00				
		for Registration 1			·								
Ω	08/22/	2017	Amendment - Foreign Registration Statement		2	1	\$3.00	0	\$40.00				
						i		لسنسنسا					
	:		2						1		:	:	

 $\begin{array}{ll} \text{https://www.corporations.pa.gov/search/corpsearch} \\ \textbf{RECORDED: 06/19/2020} \end{array}$ 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0909